12-06-2002

Form **PTO-1595** REC U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 102303464 (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: LaBarge-OCS, Inc. 12-2-02 LaBarge, Inc. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Street Address: 9990A Clayton Road Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63124 11/01/2002 **Execution Date:** Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:___ B. Patent No.(s) 6,393,298 A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/347,168 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 6 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_240.00 John W. Kepler III Suelthaus & Walsh, P.C. ✓ Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:_ 7733 Forsyth Blvd., 12th Floor City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63105 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 12/05/20 DBYRNE 00000157 09437168

> over sheet, attachments, and documents: 5 Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including

01 FC:802

John W. Kepiei

Name of Person Signing

U.S. LETTERS PATENTS

6,369,704

6,340,139

6,222,446

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

09/584,865

PATENT REEL: 013542 FRAME: 0194 ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, LaBarge, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a Delaware corporation,

having a principal place of business at 9990A Clayton Road, St. Louis, Missouri 63124, is desirous of

transferring the entire right, title and interest in and the inventions described in the in U.S. Letters Patents

and patent applications and the patents which may issue from said patent applications listed on Schedule A

attached hereto, all of which are hereinafter referred to as "PATENT RIGHTS";

WHEREAS, LaBarge-OCS, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a principal place

of business at 9990A Clayton Road, St. Louis, Missouri 63124, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and

interest in, to and under the PATENT RIGHTS and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned,

transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE

the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS, including all divisions, continuations,

continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for

United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the

use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms

for which the said patent applications are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same

would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together

with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said PATENT RIGHTS, with the right to sue

for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns

or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to

issue the PATENT RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

296857

PATENT

REEL: 013542 FRAME: 0195

LaBarge, Inc.

STATE OF Missouri)

COUNTY OF St. Louis)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared Oraing E. La Barge known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same were the acts of said LaBarge, Inc. a Delaware corporation, that he has executed the same as the act of such a corporation for the purpose and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office, this 1st day of November, 2002.

MARILYN A. MOULTRIE Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri Franklin County My Commission Expires Aug 14, 2005 Marilyn a. Moultrie Notary Public

296857

296857

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENTS

U.S. PATENT	DATE ISSUED	<u>U.S.S.N.</u>	DATE FILED
6,393,298	May 21, 2002	09/329,428	June 10, 1999
6,369,704	April 9, 2002	09/800,808	March 7, 2001
6,340,139	January 22, 2002	09/5 84,8 65	June 1, 2000
6,222,446	April 24, 2001	09/585,185	June 1, 2000

U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

<u>U.S.S.N.</u>	<u>DATE FILED</u>
09/347,168	July 2, 1999
09/584,865	June 1, 2000

RECORDED: 12/02/2002

296857

PATENT REEL: 013542 FRAME: 0197